RESOLUTION OB NO. 2012-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF INDIAN
WELLS, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY'S
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTION 34177(j)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Indian
Wells (the “Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment
Agency (the “Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No. 2012-03 adopted on January 12, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight Board
is the Successor Agency’s oversight board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(j), as modified by the Supreme
Court opinion in California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana Matosantos, et al., Case No.
$194861, requires the Successor Agency to prepare a proposed administrative budget for the
time period from February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012 (the “Initial Administrative Budget”),
and submit it to the Oversight Board for the Oversight Board’s approval; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(j), requires the Successor Agency to
prepare a proposed administrative budget for the time period from July 1, 2012 through
December 31, 2012 (the “Administrative Budget”), and submit it to the Oversight Board for the
Oversight Board’s approval; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has submitted the Administrative Budget to the
Oversight Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE INDIAN WELLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the Administrative Budget through
this Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant
effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Indian
Wells, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of
Exemption with the appropriate official of the County of Riverside, California, within five (5)
days following the date of adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. Approval of the Initial Administrative Budget. The Oversight Board
hereby approves and adopts the Initial Administrative Budget for the period of February 1, 2012
through June 30, 2012, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A”,
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177.




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2012-05
Page 2

SECTION 4. Approval of the Administrative Budget. The Oversight Board hereby
approves and adopts the Administrative Budget for the period of July 1, 2012 through

December 31, 2012, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “B”, -

pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177.

SECTION 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The
Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution
irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, acting on behalf

of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for three (3) business days,
pending a request for review by the State of California Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS by the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency, at a special meeting held on this 9" day of
April, 2012.

s ot i
[ CS———



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2012-05

Page 4

’ Photocopy

EXHIBIT “A”

Administrative Costs Allowance Exhibit
Based on Budgeted Expenditures for FY 2012/13

To Allocate Citywide Support Services to Successor Agency Administrative Budget
Methodology based on Federal Circular OMB A-87 - Citywide Single Step-down Indirect Cost Allocation Plan
Allocation to departments Is based on Relative Budget Size and allocated in a fair and equitable method

Indirect Cost Indirect Cost
allocationto  allocation to

Citywide Support Service Departments City Budget  Successor Successor %
Fiscal Year Agency Agency Allocation
2012/13 - (%) $) of Total

City Council 324,983 9.382% 30,489 7.4%
City Manager 618,191 9.382% 57,997 14.1%
Personnel 70,265 9.382% 6,592 1.6%
Risk Management 641,665 9.382% 60,199 14.7%
City Clerk 285,622 9.382% 26,796 6.5%
Attomey - . 420,120 9.382% 39,414 9.6%
Finance 767,981 | 9.382% 72,050 17.5%
Central Service . SelteresT 199,150 S 938I% 18,684 4.6%
Tech Services T 547,098 ¢ 19.382% 51,327 12.5%
PW Director « 501,068 9.382% 47,009 11.4%

‘ 4,376,143 - - 9:382% 410,556 100.0%

" Costs allocated include the following:

Citywide Administrative Sa|aries and benefits to conduct buslness on behalf of the City
sultants (housing, appraisals, atbitrage)... i
Meeting Costs (includes pubhc notices)

——




Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA
Resolution OB No. 2012-05
Page 3

CERTIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION OB NO. 2012-05

I, Anna Grandys, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells-
Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the whole number of the members of the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency is seven
(7); that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly passed and adopted at a
special meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency on the 9th day of April, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: Aguilar, Fredericks, Hanson, Powell, Renew, Wood

NOES: None
ABSENT: Reyes

ATTEST:

[

ANNA GRANDYS £~
SECRHARLZSV/

| HEREBY CERTIFY this fo be a

frue copy of 20 oo fc Lo
OB -2012 - s

Aol 5 7207 heldigaed. T

OCf I /ﬂ/(
Dale ”

Chief Deputy City Clerk



Citywide singia Step-down Cost Allocation Based on Retative Budget Size”

Citywid Costs to Agency in afair and squifable method
{Ref: Federaf Ciroular OMB A-87). .

Allacation Worksheet

; Aflocation Basis 324,983 818,191 70,288 285,622 420,120 - 501,086
Service Praviders 2012/13 Estimates City Councll . City Manzger City Ciark Altorne inance i PwDirector
City Council 324,963 2790 6.307 603 - 2,462 3,606 6,503 1,710
City Manager 618,191 | §307 10,095 1,147 4,684 8,860 12,541 3,252
Parsosnet 70,288 603 1,147 130 830 780 1.425 ara
Risk Management 641,665 5,508 10.478 119 4,841 742 13017 3,378
ity Clark 285,622 - 2,452 4,664 530 2,155 3,170 5794 1,503
Atlomey 420,120 3,606 6,860 780 3,170 4,862 8,623 2,210
Finance . 767,961 6,803 12,841 1,425 6,784 8,523 15,579 4,040
Centrat Service . 199,150 1,710 3,252 aro 1,503 2,210 4,040 1,048
Tech Services 627,098 £,383 10,240 1,164 4,731 8,959 12,721 3,209
PW Director 501,068 4301 8182 930 3.78¢ 5561 10,165 2,836
Subtotal . 4,456,143 33,255 72,766 8271 76829 33,620 43,451 90,307 23,441
Acvertising 2,021,269 17,437 33,169 3,770 34,429 16,325 22,542 10,883
Planning 1,823,412 16,511 31,408 14.511 21,343 10,118,
AB 939 151,123 1,297 2,468 1.140 795
Salit Wasis 888,45Q 7,610 14,475 4 6,888 4,663
Sicessor Agency 475,500 B ERImE S ¢ s ¢ i ¥
Go¥ 12,822,874 110,074 . 217, 96, 142, X 87,453
OREB 738,940 8,343 5,875 3,887
Public Safety 8,008,822 59,306 52,123 78,867 148,148 36,343
PW Enginéering 45,500 391 743 84 7 343 665 823 3¢
PW Maint Service 1,202,73¢ 10,328 19,640 2,232 20,388 9,074 13,347 24,308 6,327
PW Tratfic Signals/Lights 44,371 381 726 82 752 338 482 200 233
PW Bldg & Safety 422,582 3,628 6,802 786 7.164 3,188 4,691 8,574 2,224
Lighting Landscape Maintanance 1,863,359 14,278 27,161 3,087 28,183 12,649 18,469 33,743 8,750
Advertising & Marketing Commitles 384,975 3,308 6,266 715 - 8,525 2,804 4272 7.840 2026
Subtatal 33,401.673 286,730 545,425 81,894 566,138 252,002 370669 877,584 176,708 482,701
Grand totat E 27,857,816 324,083 618,191 70.265 641,686 285,022 420,120 767,981 199,150 547,008
Controi{must be zero} . - - - - - - - - - - -
¢ Yo ¢ Agency
Relative Budget Size: .
- . Unallewed
- Successot Agency (Ties to ROPS Schedule) 23,13
. B . Alioceted to budget
Tax Allctation Bonds paynient (30%) §7.216,307) 10,308,139 3.002.742
Pass-dhrough peyment (30%) : 203,242) 3,276,060 982 848
{9,508,639) 13,585,199 4,078,560
Revised Budget Size for Alocation S S e eocioe 8024
City Oourca City Manager Personnat  Risk Managemarnt Crly Clerk  Aflomey ‘Céntral Service  Tech Services Unallowed
Maximum Aliscation Allowable @ 3% of $ 13,685,199 iR mmﬁmmmw SRl it 4‘& ‘ R B e 7,508

»8w LI9IHX3

G obeyd

S0-ZTOC "ON 9O uonnjosay

V@Y SiI9M ueipu] 03 Adusby J0Ss220nS 03 paeog WBISIBSAD



